RE Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	2/1092 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Peachtree Doors and Windows, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: LaSalle Bank National Association     Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Tennessee ☐ Other	Street Address: 135 South LaSalle Street  City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎑 Yes 🎇 No	Association  General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date:	Corporation-State  Other a banking association  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> <li>see attached schedule A</li> <li>Additional number(s) at</li> </ul>	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached schedule A tached ☑ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Adam L. Brookman; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  290.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any deficiencies
780 N. Water Street	8. Deposit account number:  07-1509
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Adam L. Brookman	John 10/25/02
3 \( \)	ignature Date

11/04/2002 LMUELLER 00000096 76345535

01 FC:8521 **V**2 FC:8522

40.00 OP 250.00 OP

TRADEMARKS OWNED BY PEACHTREE DOORS AND WINDOWS, INC. Exhibit A

MARK	SERIAL NO./REG.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE	STATUS
PRADO	76/345,535	12/05/01	Pending
IMAGE	76/345,534	12/05/01	Pending
	76/317,181	09/25/01	Pending
SYMMETRY	76/298,470	08/10/01	Pending
COMMAND	75/221,783	01/13/98	Registered
BASIX	2,128,817	01/13/98	Registered
ASPIRE	2,085,741	08/05/97	Registered
ASPIRE	2,085,740	08/05/97	Registered
NUPRIME	851,730	07/02/68	Registered
SEASON-ALL	830,475	06/20/67	Registered
Electrocote	754,871	08/20/63	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 2609 FRAME: 0834

## NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of September 20, 2001 (the "Security Agreement"), by PEACHTREE DOORS AND WINDOWS, INC. (the "Debtor") and LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Secured Party"), the Debtor has granted to the Secured Party for itself and as agent for each of the banks appearing on the signature page of the Loan Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement) a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademark registrations and/or trademark applications listed in **Exhibit A**, attached hereto.

The Secured Party, hereby acknowledges that the security interest in the foregoing trademark registrations and/or trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark registration or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Stephen L. Mayer

Title: Vice President

MW646192\_1.DOC

RECORDED: 10/30/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2609 FRAME: 0835